
	� Kum Thak Ni - January 01 (Ningani)
	� Ankuang Siangthou-01 January 11 (Nipini)
	� BCD Teachers’ Orientation January 17 (Kiginni)
	� Nipi Skul Pat Ni - January 18 (Nipini)
	� Training/Seminar on Worship January 24-26
	� Republic Day - January 26 (Monday) 
	� Anngawl thumna – January 31
	� Joint Fellowship TBDC- January 31

	� Good Friday – April 3 
	� Easter Sunday - April 5 (Nipini)
	� Inter Church Fellowship- 11 Aptil (BYF)
	� Personal Evangelism Training (TBMC)
	� Tuailai Kikhop- 2nd Saturday (11 April)

	� GBC Sunday - July 5
	� Ankuang Siangthou 4na- July 12 (Nipini)
	� Parent-Teachers’ Prayer Fellowship - July
	� Tuailai Kikhop- 2nd Saturday (11 July)

	� Prayer Cell Convenor Orientation/Fellowship - Feb 7
	� Missions Sunday February 8
	� BYF Kikhop -February 14
	� Zomi Nam Ni - February 20 (Friday)
	� Praise and worship with phatna luangkhawm Team - 

February 27- March 1
	� Khalam dinmun kivelchetna Kha -Feb. (BCD)
	� Tuailai Kikhop- 2nd Saturday (14 Feb)

	� Missionary Day - May 2, 3 Sat&Sun
	� Missions Sunday - May 3 (BCD)
	� Nute’ Nipini leh Dorcas Day - May 10 (Sun)
	� Ankuang Siangthou-03 May 17 (Nipini)
	� Pentecost Day – May 24 
	� Tuailai Kikhop- 2nd Saturday (09 May)

	� Employees fellowship (NDPN) - Aug. 1 (Sat)
	� Music fest/Singspiration -August 8 Sat. (BCD)
	� Independence Day - August 15 (Kiginni) 
	� IBWU Numeite thumni - August 15 (AM)
	� BYF Melthak vaidawnna - August 15 (PM)
	� Tuailai Kikhop- 2nd Saturday (08 August)

	� Ankuang Siangthou-02 March 8 (Nipini) 
	� BCD Purity Sunday - March 15 (Nipini)
	� Palm Sunday – March 29 (Nipini)
	� Tuailai Kikhop- 2nd Saturday (14 Mar)

	� Pate’ Nipini - June 21 (Nipini) 
	� Naupangte’ Nipini (Special Program) - June 28 (Nipini)
	� Vacation BIble School - BCD
	� Tuailai Kikhop- 2nd Saturday (13 June)

	� BCD Camp phase I - September 3 & 4
	� Seminar: Tuailai leh Koppih zonna 
	� Mission Sunday - September 13 
	� Ankuang Siangthou-05 – Sept. 27
	� Tuailai Kikhop- 2nd Saturday (12 September)

	� Gandhi Jayanti (October 2 (Sintawpni)
	� BCD Annual Sports- October 2 (Sintawpni)
	� Tuailai Meet - October 3 (Kiginni)
	� Tuailaite’ Nipini - October 17-18 (Nipini)
	� Zankhovak Thumna - October 18 (Nipini zan)
	� BCD Camp phase II- October 19, 20 
	� Camp Lunggulhte’ Camp October 28-31
	� Tuailai Kikhop- 2nd Saturday (10 October)

	� BWA Women Day of Prayer - Nov 2 (Seppatni)
	� Nipi Skul Kumtawp Exam - November 15
	� Ankuang Siangthou - 05 Nov. 22 
	� BCD Graduation Day - November to be decided
	� Personal Evangelism Training (TBMC)
	� Tuailai Kikhop- 2nd Saturday (14 Nov)

	� Advent Christmas - December 5 (BYF)
	� Advent Christmas - December 5 (BDC)
	� Dept. Joint Prayer Fellowship-2na - December 19
	� Khristmas Ni - December 25
	� Thanksgiving Day - December 27
	� Tuailai Kikhop- 2nd Saturday (12 December)

Saptuam Nipoimohte 2026
[as approved by Convention Executive Committee (CEC), EBC HQ & EBCC Delhi]
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	� Prayer Cell Motivation-1na January - June
	� Prayer Cell Motivation 2na - July - December
	� Parent-Teachers’ Prayer Fellowship(BCD) Poimawh bang a neih touh ding
	� Departmental Joint Prayer Fellowship-1na February
	� Mentoring and Discipling, mimal khat leh Khat, Prayer Networking/Partnership hih hat ding.
	� Prayer Network puahphat a, Prayer team bawlkhiak ding

	� BYF Area Leaders’ Fellowship (Kiginni)
	� Papila Fellowship sutzop ding
	� Nupa/Parenting fellowship sai ding
	� Ordain Prayer Fellowship Khateng 3rd Saturday
	� Khateng a 2nd Saturday Dorcate Bial Fellowship 
	� Khateng a 2nd Saturday BYF Kikhop


